

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2596

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 31

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “creating new provisions; and”.
- 2 Delete lines 17 through 19 and insert:
- 3 “(c)(A) The person knowingly makes or records a photograph, motion picture, videotape or other
- 4 visual recording of another person’s intimate area without the consent of the person being recorded;
- 5 and
- 6 “(B) The person being recorded has a reasonable expectation of privacy concerning the intimate
- 7 area.”.
- 8 Delete lines 21 and 22 and insert:
- 9 “(a) ‘Intimate area’ means nudity, or undergarments that are being worn by a person and are
- 10 covered by clothing.”.
- 11 On page 2, after line 7, insert:
- 12 “(f) ‘Reasonable expectation of privacy concerning the intimate area’ means that the person in-
- 13 tended to protect the intimate area from being seen and has not exposed the intimate area to public
- 14 view.”.
- 15 Delete lines 9 through 43.
- 16 In line 44, delete “3” and insert “2”.
- 17 On page 3, line 8, delete the boldfaced material and restore the bracketed material.
- 18 In line 9, delete “and section 2 of this 2015 Act”.
- 19
-